Joint Economic & Community Development
Board of Hamblen County, TN

PO Box 9 Morristown, TN 37815 Tel: 423/586-6382  Fax: 423/586-6576
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November 22, 2023

RE: Public Notice of 2024 meetings

The Joint Economic & Community Development Board of Hamblen County, TN will
hold its 2024 meetings on the following dates:

Monday, January 8 (due to New Year’s holiday)
Monday, April 1

Monday, July 1

Monday, October 7

The Executive Committee of the Joint Economic & Community Development Board of
Hamblen County, TN will hold its 2024 meetings on the following dates:

Monday, February S

Monday, March 4

Monday, May 6

Monday, June 3

Monday, August §

Monday, September 9 (due to Labor Day holiday)
Monday, November 4

Monday, December 2

All meetings will be held at 8:30 a.m. at 825 West First North Street, Morristown,
Tennessee.




